
2025 Wichita State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-36   Conf: 11-16   Home: 15-13   Away: 5-20   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (456), Opp (450)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (4), Gustafson (1), Haworth (1), Livingston (1), Rogers (1),
Opp (1)   Picked Off: Callahan (1), Johnson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Millan (9), Carlson (1), Dillon (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Hamilton 4, Miner 3, Arnold 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (99-129), Millan (29-38), Dillon (15-17), Hamilton (7-12), Potter (7-8), Richard (5-5), Carlson (4-5), Dobbs (4-5), Adler (3-
6), Mount (3-3), Munz (3-3), Reynolds (3-3), Vercoe (3-3), Anderson (2-2), Arnett (2-3), Miner (2-7), Mulamekic (2-2), Arnold (1-1), Holmes
(1-1), Iverson (1-2), Kreske (1-1), Seo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Johnson, Camden .325 56-56 231 47 75 17 1 2 35 100 .433 24 10 41 2 .402 6 1 9-12 55 112 12 .933
21 Gustafson, Jaden .303 54-45 178 34 54 9 3 3 26 78 .438 23 5 28 2 .396 1 1 2-2 58 0 0 1.000
45 Livingston, Josh .284 56-56 211 43 60 10 1 15 48 117 .555 28 16 55 4 .403 3 0 0-1 213 80 3 .990
4 Millan, Mauricio .269 42-42 160 26 43 5 1 0 21 50 .313 19 6 26 5 .364 2 2 0-0 294 33 5 .985
18 Rogers, Jordan .264 55-54 197 40 52 16 3 8 39 98 .497 28 20 48 5 .405 2 4 3-4 107 22 4 .970
50 Durnin, Kam .251 56-56 207 33 52 17 1 2 27 77 .372 23 12 54 2 .352 5 2 6-7 57 97 4 .975
22 Dillon, Cole .290 35-24 100 16 29 3 1 0 13 34 .340 18 5 21 2 .423 0 0 1-1 114 13 2 .984
12 Kreske, Logan .273 11-8 22 4 6 2 0 0 8 8 .364 4 2 5 3 .429 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
30 Snyder, Gannon .252 39-27 111 16 28 9 1 1 11 42 .378 12 0 26 4 .325 0 3 2-2 96 6 3 .971
1 Henry, Zeb .241 23-13 29 7 7 2 1 0 3 11 .379 6 1 7 0 .378 1 3 1-1 15 32 4 .922
15 Callahan, Ryan .229 41-36 131 11 30 7 0 0 17 37 .282 5 12 23 2 .315 1 3 0-0 211 13 1 .996
23 Black, Jordan .219 14-10 32 8 7 2 2 0 3 13 .406 6 3 10 0 .390 0 4 0-0 8 15 3 .885
53 Duncan, Kaleb .189 41-34 106 11 20 2 0 1 15 25 .236 9 7 31 2 .293 1 7 3-5 89 1 2 .978
8 Haworth, Lane .182 39-25 99 19 18 2 0 4 13 32 .323 22 3 35 0 .344 1 0 1-1 45 2 2 .959
14 Carlson, Hunter .174 13-9 23 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .174 1 2 8 0 .269 0 1 0-0 41 3 1 .978
51 Mauzy, Davis .091 12-7 22 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .091 2 1 4 1 .200 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
25 Washburn, Owen .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Blocker, Melvin .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .261 56-56 1867 319 487 103 15 36 285 728 .390 231 105 424 34 .370 23 31 28-36 1445 494 60 .970
Opponents .276 56-56 1868 402 515 101 9 68 368 838 .449 287 81 452 22 .390 26 39 50-68 1474 493 59 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Munz, Mason 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 5 1 5 2 1 0 1 .167 1 1 0 1 0
47 Potter, Nick 3.34 2-1 23 0 0 0-0 3 29.2 21 15 11 17 33 5 0 1 .200 5 3 0 3 4
36 Miner, Jace 5.12 1-3 18 6 0 0-0 1 38.2 33 29 22 25 27 6 0 3 .244 5 17 0 1 3
44 Hamilton, Brady 5.38 2-7 16 16 0 0-0 0 78.2 71 53 47 43 63 11 0 5 .250 11 16 2 4 5
39 Vercoe, Colton 5.47 2-1 16 2 0 0-0 0 26.1 34 17 16 4 25 6 0 6 .315 1 2 0 1 3
9 Arnold, Aaron 5.92 5-3 23 5 0 0-0 1 38.0 45 26 25 15 43 8 0 9 .292 2 2 0 1 1
33 Arnett, Jeremiah 6.35 0-3 23 6 0 0-0 1 51.0 54 39 36 15 36 15 3 5 .270 3 5 0 3 6
17 Adler, Grant 6.67 5-6 15 15 1 0-0 0 79.2 87 61 59 34 74 15 4 11 .274 4 9 0 1 2
46 Reynolds, Owen 7.30 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 9 11 10 7 14 1 0 2 .209 1 3 0 2 3
13 Mulamekic, Arnad 7.40 1-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 25 20 17 20 19 4 0 2 .298 3 2 0 1 2
27 Anderson, Caleb 7.53 0-2 24 1 0 0-0 1 28.2 35 28 24 13 33 6 2 6 .292 1 3 0 2 1
38 Dobbs, Tyler 7.77 1-4 17 3 0 0-0 0 24.1 29 30 21 25 24 4 0 7 .302 9 5 0 3 3
48 Mount, Jack 8.68 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 15 12 9 6 9 2 0 4 .349 1 0 0 0 1
31 Richard, Karsen 9.00 0-1 24 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 16 16 24 23 5 0 2 .267 7 2 0 2 1
35 Iverson, Drew 10.45 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 17 12 12 5 8 2 0 2 .378 3 3 0 1 1
29 Holmes, Hunter 10.57 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 9 9 9 10 4 0 1 .258 8 2 0 0 0
3 Dermody, JC 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 5 5 7 4 2 0 0 .462 1 3 0 0 2
32 Walters, Peyton 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
43 Langbehn, Nate 19.29 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 5 5 3 3 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 1
52 Umbarger, James 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0

26 Seo, MJ
108.0

0 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.60 20-36 284 56 1 0 8 481.2 515 402 353 287 452 101 9 68 .276 68 81 2 26 39
Opponents 4.98 36-20 246 56 0 1 16 491.1 487 319 272 231 424 103 15 36 .261 58 105 1 23 31



2025 Wichita State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Gustafson, Jaden 58 58 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hamilton, Brady 18 3 15 0 1.000 1 7 5 .583 0 0
12 Kreske, Logan 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Mauzy, Davis 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Anderson, Caleb 5 1 4 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Richard, Karsen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Iverson, Drew 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Mulamekic, Arnad 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Dermody, JC 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Walters, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Langbehn, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Callahan, Ryan 225 211 13 1 .996 18 0 0 — 0 0
45 Livingston, Josh 296 213 80 3 .990 26 0 0 — 0 0
4 Millan, Mauricio 332 294 33 5 .985 2 29 9 .763 9 1
22 Dillon, Cole 129 114 13 2 .984 1 15 2 .882 1 0
53 Duncan, Kaleb 92 89 1 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carlson, Hunter 45 41 3 1 .978 1 4 1 .800 1 0
50 Durnin, Kam 158 57 97 4 .975 13 0 0 — 0 0
30 Snyder, Gannon 105 96 6 3 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rogers, Jordan 133 107 22 4 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Haworth, Lane 49 45 2 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Johnson, Camden 179 55 112 12 .933 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Henry, Zeb 51 15 32 4 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Adler, Grant 10 3 6 1 .900 0 3 3 .500 0 0
36 Miner, Jace 10 3 6 1 .900 0 2 5 .286 0 0
23 Black, Jordan 26 8 15 3 .885 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Arnett, Jeremiah 14 3 9 2 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
47 Potter, Nick 6 1 4 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
39 Vercoe, Colton 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Arnold, Aaron 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Mount, Jack 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Dobbs, Tyler 7 0 3 4 .429 1 4 1 .800 0 0
46 Reynolds, Owen 2 0 0 2 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Munz, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Blocker, Melvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Washburn, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Seo, MJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Holmes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
52 Umbarger, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1999 1445 494 60 .970 90 99 30 .767 11 1
Opponents 2026 1474 493 59 .971 128 56 15 .789 11 4


